
Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 October and 31 October 2023
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW206340 CW Tawharanui Regional Park WTP Upgrade Design Morphum Environmental Limited 1/10/2023 56,891.60

CW203769 CW Atiu creek Tank spur A B 200Ha carbon sequestration Urban Ngahere planting 2024 Te Arai Native Nursery Limited 1/10/2023 87,710.51

CW206969 CW Helensville River Walkway – Stage 2 Renewal Works Recreational Services Limited (902659) 1/10/2023 205,698.79

CW201602 CW Stredwick Reserve - Track Renewal Ventia NZ Limited 1/10/2023 331,951.86

CW206327 CW Whangateau Water and Wastewater - Project Manage Capex Upgrades Morphum Environmental Limited 1/10/2023 154,770.00

CW205453 CW Storm-i - Small Plants Monitoring - Data Supply and Equipment Maintenance – Southern and Central Locations Mott MacDonald New Zealand Limited 1/10/2023 200,680.00

CW206221 CW Aboricultural Consultancy Services for Urban Ngahere Street Trees Planting The Tree Consultancy Company  Limit 1/10/2023 618,026.50

CW205587 CW Storm i - Small Plants Monitoring- Data Supply and Equipment Maintenance - Northern and Western Locations Mott MacDonald New Zealand Limited 1/10/2023 258,040.00

CW206286 CW Waharau Regional Park - Green Track Maintenance Ram Contracting NZ Limited 1/10/2023 121,186.04

CW206319 CW Storm-i Small Plants Monitoring of Priority Sites – Inspections and Installations Mott MacDonald New Zealand Limited 1/10/2023 57,997.00

CW206966 CW Henderson- Massey- Playground renewal landscaping and civil works Recreational Services Limited (902659) 1/10/2023 157,226.40

CW206594 CW Puponga Point Weed Control 2023-2024 Habitat Restoration Limited 2/10/2023 53,236.24

CW206182 RPMP Pest Plant Buffers FY23-24 - Scrub Scrub Growers Ltd 2/10/2023 60,000.00

CW206191 CW-GPW 113 Mt Wellington Highway – GHD Reactive Urgent Works Package B GHD Limited 2/10/2023 331,000.00

CW205951 CW Supply of Toilet Block for Clarks Beach Recreational Reserve Upgrade Permacrete Gisborne 2/10/2023 153,680.00

CW206325 CW Dam Classifications Riley Consultants Limited 2/10/2023 127,500.00

CW205808 CW Dutch Elm Disease vaccination Nordic Tree Care AB 2/10/2023 82,765.00

CW202864 CW - Devonshire Playground Renewal Ventia Civil Works Ventia NZ Limited 2/10/2023 225,058.65

CW206594 CW Puponga Point Weed Control 2023-2024 Habitat Restoration Limited 2/10/2023 53,236.24

CW206310 CW HB Storm Recovery PS Design - Mairangi Bay Park, Brookvale, Penguin and Deborah Reserve reNature Limited 2/10/2023 68,731.00

CW205124 CW Sinclair Park Water Upgrade Almond Contractors Limited 2/10/2023 132,559.63

CW206431 CW Fire Sprinkler System Retrofit - Te Tira Hou Marae First Fire Systems Limited 2/10/2023 222,712.00

CW203632 CW - Highfield Track Renewals Plantpro Ltd 2/10/2023 322,540.00

CW206549 CW Capability Supplier Panel Development Futurum Associates Limited 2/10/2023 85,000.00

CW207571 CW Ken Maunder Sports Field Renewal Recreational Services Limited (902659) 2/10/2023 429,142.81

CW206251 CW Te Arai Bait Pulse 2023-24 Rentokil Initial Limited 2/10/2023 88,533.60

CW198747 CW Crawford Reserve Phase B Physical works Earth Stability Limited 2/10/2023 252,157.33

CW206409 CW - Glen Innes (Pool and Leisure Centre) Carpark Renewal Dempsey Wood Civil Limited 2/10/2023 1,176,327.59

CW206682 CW Korotaha Pipe Renewal and Flood Mitigation Abergeldie Complex Infrastructure (929770) 2/10/2023 2,204,092.74

CW206131 CW Platform Management Consulting Ltd - Puketapapa Strategic Relationship Grants 2023-2024 Platform Managment Consulting Ltd 2/10/2023 60,000.00

CW202569 CW Riverhead War Memorial Park Hardcourts Renewal Jacobson Projects Limited 2/10/2023 226,877.98

CW206619 CW Recovery Office Communications and Engagement Support Kate Woodruffe 2/10/2023 170,000.00

CW206161 CW Project Management Services – Manurewa-Papakura Area Synergine Group Limited 2/10/2023 170,200.00

CW206403 CW Waimahara Myers Park Artwork Rich Rigging and Welding Services 2/10/2023 152,768.00

CW206761 CW WWP - Regional Erosion Model Stantec New Zealand 3/10/2023 713,018.00

CW204411 CW Renewals of Army Bay carpark JRC 2016 LTD 3/10/2023 123,759.78

CW206811 CW Supporting Freshwater Management Tool use in the NPS-FM Programme Morphum Environmental Limited 3/10/2023 150,000.00

CW206811 CW Supporting Freshwater Management Tool use in the NPS-FM Programme Morphum Environmental Limited 3/10/2023 150,000.00

CW206867 CW Waitakere RRP Stage 1 Civil Works Cassidy Construction Limited 3/10/2023 2,486,084.84

CW206867 CW Waitakere RRP Stage 1 Civil Works Cassidy Construction Limited 3/10/2023 2,486,084.84

CW202802 CW Centennial Park - Reserve Road Renewal Mason Contractors Limited 3/10/2023 462,822.50

CW206192 CW FWMT Geologically informed Sediment Risk Mapping (Regionwide, Rural) Land & Water Science Ltd 4/10/2023 229,000.00

1 of 4



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 October and 31 October 2023
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW204789 CW Ngati Otara Netball Courts Resurfacing City Care Limited 4/10/2023 329,610.56

CW207066 CW Little Shoal Bay and Waiurutoa Watercourse Assessment ReSurvey Morphum Environmental Limited 6/10/2023 90,019.00

CW207068 CW Hillsborough Catchment Resurvey Watercourse Assessment Morphum Environmental Limited 6/10/2023 81,696.00

CW207070 CW Eskdale Watercourse Assessment Re-Survey 4Sight Consulting Limited 6/10/2023 132,270.00

CW207072 CW Lucas Creek Watercourse Assessment Re-Survey (Digital Stream Assessments) Zealandia Consulting Ltd 6/10/2023 147,230.00

CW207105 CW Gladstone Park Playground Renewal City Care Limited 9/10/2023 195,166.98

CW206602 CW TÄ•wharanui Regional Park Weed Control 2023-2024 Scrub Growers Ltd 9/10/2023 110,650.00

CW206570 CW TÄ•wharanui Aerial weed control 2023 Skywork Helicopters Agricultural Ltd 9/10/2023 59,147.50

CW206591 CW Mahurangi East Southern Weed Control 2023-2024 Good Wood Aotearoa Limited 9/10/2023 77,426.45

CW206591 CW Mahurangi East Southern Weed Control 2023-2024 Good Wood Aotearoa Limited 9/10/2023 77,426.45

CW206358 CW Motukorea weed control 2023-2024 Te Ngahere (2021) Limited 9/10/2023 54,485.65

CW206711 CW RPMP Pest Plant Buffer 2023-2024 - Good Wood Aotearoa Limited Good Wood Aotearoa Limited 9/10/2023 120,000.00

CW205567 CW Radonich Park - remove asbestos C2K Projects Ltd 9/10/2023 161,846.57

CW206928 CW SW Keith Hay Park and Edith Hopper Park Stream Naturalisation GHD Limited 9/10/2023 80,532.00

CW204813 CW Feral Deer and Goat Control Hunua Buffer West Backcountry Contracting Limited 9/10/2023 140,000.00

CW206805 CW Shakespear Regional Park Weed Control 2023-2024 Good Wood Aotearoa Limited 9/10/2023 155,586.80

CW206358 CW Motukorea weed control 2023-2024 Te Ngahere (2021) Limited 9/10/2023 54,485.65

CW206816 CW Project Management Services Frequency NZ Limited 9/10/2023 180,000.00

CW206602 CW TÄ•wharanui Regional Park Weed Control 2023-2024 Scrub Growers Ltd 9/10/2023 110,650.00

CW206495 CW QS Lower Khyber Separation - Cost Estimation Services Bond Construction Management 10/10/2023 61,200.00

CW206855 CW - CP24-31 St Heliers Com Centre Y23-24 St Heliers Community Centre Limited 10/10/2023 53,514.98

CW207181 CW Healthy Waters Critical Stream Classification Civix Limited 10/10/2023 79,490.00

CW206346 CW Stormwater Dams Surveys Churchill Land Development Services 10/10/2023 89,980.00

CW206260 CW Sport Parks - LED lighting upgrade Polytan NZ Limited 10/10/2023 239,000.00

CW207242 CW Professional Services for CCX Art (Web Re-platform Project) Adobe Systems Software Ireland Limited, as authorized agent of Adobe Systems Pty Ltd11/10/2023 74,255.33

CW207279 CW Supporting Growth Takanini FTN - Provision of Transport Expert Advice Arrive Limited 11/10/2023 142,900.00

CW207035 CW Hattaway Bridge Erosion Control Fort Projects Limited 11/10/2023 126,461.00

CW207339 CW MÄ•ori Outcomes Fund Evaluation AWA ASSOCIATES LIMITED 12/10/2023 55,000.00

CW207057 CW Geotechnical Assessments for Land Categorisation - LDE LDE Limited 13/10/2023 247,750.00

CW207420 CW Uia Te Kura Co Design Collaboration UIA TE KURA LIMITED 13/10/2023 145,000.00

CW206480 CW Waste Diversion of Surplus Furniture All Heart NZ Charitable Trust 15/10/2023 240,000.00

CW207305 CW-RUW-Mahunga Drive Culvert Clearing Probuilt Earthworks Ltd 16/10/2023 353,925.00

CW207266 CW Mahurangi West and Te Muri Regional Park Weed Control 2023-2024 Scrub Growers Ltd 16/10/2023 59,057.00

CW205622 CW Pukekawa and Auckland Domain - refurbish nursery administration building and potting shed Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 16/10/2023 157,381.85

CW206020 CW Replace Delta BMS hardware with multi-vendor Control Concepts Limited 16/10/2023 68,542.00

CW207266 CW Mahurangi West and Te Muri Regional Park Weed Control 2023-2024 Scrub Growers Ltd 16/10/2023 59,057.00

CW207293 CW HWD Dam PIC Assessments 2023-2024 Tonkin & Taylor Limited 16/10/2023 231,750.00

CW205912 CW Bandstand Heritage Pathway renewal at Auckland Domain HEB Construction Limited 16/10/2023 97,855.97

CW207195 CW 25 Railway Street West Asset Renewal Project - Design Vitruvius Limited 16/10/2023 283,085.70

CW206856 CW TÄ•wharanui Bait Pulse 2023-2024 Rentokil Initial Limited 16/10/2023 85,755.00

CW207479 CW Matakana Wharf Carpark Renewal Mason Contractors Limited 16/10/2023 207,045.00

CW206830 CW SPO - Engagement Services Power Stanfield Consulting Limited 17/10/2023 100,000.00

2 of 4



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 October and 31 October 2023
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW207624 CW Talent Acquisition - Younity - Temp Younity Limited 17/10/2023 400,000.00

CW207615 CW Talent Acquisition - Madison - Permanent Madison Recruitment Limited 17/10/2023 100,000.00

CW207622 CW Talent Acquisition - Younity -  Permanent Younity Limited 17/10/2023 100,000.00

CW207608 CW Talent Acquisition - Cultivate - Temp Cultivate People Limited 17/10/2023 300,000.00

CW207560 CW Talent Acquisition - Cultivate - Permanent Cultivate People Limited 17/10/2023 100,000.00

CW207620 CW Talent Acquisition - Madison - Temp Madison Recruitment Limited 17/10/2023 5,000,000.00

CW207233 CW Massey Park Pool- Outdoor Pool Concourse Reinstatement City Care Limited 18/10/2023 82,583.10

CW207633 CWS Library VDI Platform Lifecycle Replacement Revera Limited 18/10/2023 1,491,639.00

CW207727 CW Service Lane Improvement (Mills Lane and Swanson Street Enhancements) Envivo Limited 18/10/2023 528,550.00

CW205855 CW Harvest Ave Park Development PGC Play Equipment Playground Centre Limited 20/10/2023 291,710.00

CW207485 CW Sargeson Centre refurbishment project Dave Pearson Architects Limited 20/10/2023 81,538.50

CW207504 CW Western Regional Parks Tree Vegetation Management NZ Tree Tops Limited 23/10/2023 105,000.00

CW207034 CW Aotea and Kawau Invasive ant Surveillance Program 2023-26 Kerryn Johnson 23/10/2023 90,000.00

CW206735 CW Manukau Sports Bowls - Renew Motorised Gates City Care Limited 23/10/2023 81,503.28

CW207732 CW Western Regional Parks Tree Vegetation Management arborland2007ltd 23/10/2023 105,000.00

CW194905 CW Marlborough Park – renew stormwater drainage Ventia NZ Limited 23/10/2023 156,431.92

CW207477 CW Civil Engineering Design and Engineer to Contract for Clarks Beach Recreational Reserve Upgrade CLC Consulting Group Limited 23/10/2023 81,865.00

CW207405 CW North Shore fruit trees management Brotherwood Ltd. 23/10/2023 99,000.00

CW206885 CW Sussex Terrace Pathway Frame Group Ltd 23/10/2023 106,200.00

CW207002 CW Chalmers Reserve - park development Decker Landscapes Limited 24/10/2023 164,994.13

CW207448 CW Thomas Clements Senior Citizen Hall – Interior Refurbishment City Care Limited 24/10/2023 235,747.58

CW207592 CW Ngati Otara Playground Renewal Playworks Construction Limited 24/10/2023 305,786.97

CW208047 CW Talent Acquisition - Recruit IT - Temp Recruit IT Group Limited 26/10/2023 450,000.00

CW207997 CW Talent Acquisition - Emergent - Permanent Emergent Limited 26/10/2023 100,000.00

CW208023 CW Talent Acquisition - Hays - Permanent Hays Specialist Recruitment Pty Lim 26/10/2023 100,000.00

CW208028 CW Talent Acquisition - Inside Executive Recruitment - Permanent Inside Executive Recruitment 26/10/2023 200,000.00

CW208025 CW Talent Acquisition - Hays - Temp Hays Specialist Recruitment Pty Lim 26/10/2023 500,000.00

CW208036 CW Talent Acquisition - Potentia - Temp Potentia Ltd. 26/10/2023 200,000.00

CW207974 CW Talent Acquisition - Assemble - Permanent Assemble Group Limited 26/10/2023 50,000.00

CW208008 CW Talent Acquisition - Momentum - Permanent Momentum Consulting Group Limited 26/10/2023 100,000.00

CW207979 CW Talent Acquisition - Assemble - Temp Assemble Group Limited 26/10/2023 300,000.00

CW208352 CW Talent Acquisition - Alexander James - Permanent Alexander James Limited 26/10/2023 100,000.00

CW207992 CW Talent Acquisition - Beyond Services Ltd - Temp Beyond Services Limited 26/10/2023 1,000,000.00

CW208054 CW Talent Acquisition - Tribe - Temp Tribe (New Zealand) Limited 26/10/2023 200,000.00

CW208051 CW Talent Acquisition - Tribe - Permanent Tribe (New Zealand) Limited 26/10/2023 100,000.00

CW208409 CW Talent Acquisition - Brightspark - Temp BrightSpark Recruitment Limited 26/10/2023 200,000.00

CW208030 CW Talent Acquisition - Inside Executive Recruitment - Temp Inside Executive Recruitment 26/10/2023 500,000.00

CW208015 CW Talent Acquisition - Randstad - Permanent Randstad Limited 26/10/2023 100,000.00

CW208012 CW Talent Acquisition - Momentum - Temp Momentum Consulting Group Limited 26/10/2023 750,000.00

CW207970 CW Talent Acquisition - Absolute I.T - Temp Absolute I.T. Limited 26/10/2023 300,000.00

CW208395 CW Talent Acquisition - Brightspark - Permanent BrightSpark Recruitment Limited 26/10/2023 50,000.00

CW208188 CW Talent Acquisition - Robert Walters - Permanent Robert Walters New Zealand Limited 26/10/2023 100,000.00

3 of 4



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 October and 31 October 2023
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW208355 CW Talent Acquisition - Alexander James - Temp Alexander James Limited 26/10/2023 150,000.00

CW208019 CW Talent Acquisition - Randstad - Temp Randstad Limited 26/10/2023 750,000.00

CW208032 CW Talent Acquisition - Potentia - Permanent Potentia Ltd. 26/10/2023 250,000.00

CW208044 CW Talent Acquisition - Recruit IT - Permanent Recruit IT Group Limited 26/10/2023 100,000.00

CW208192 CW Talent Acquisition - Robert Walters - Temp Robert Walters New Zealand Limited 26/10/2023 500,000.00

CW207963 CW Talent Acquisition - Absolute I.T  - Permanent Absolute I.T. Limited 26/10/2023 100,000.00

CW207988 CW Talent Acquisition - Beyond Services Ltd - Permanent Beyond Services Limited 26/10/2023 100,000.00

CW208004 CW Talent Acquisition - Emergent - Temp Emergent Limited 26/10/2023 300,000.00

CW206756 CW Lavas and Mt Wellington War Memorial Reserves - Bollards replacement Total Building Services Group Limited 27/10/2023 83,224.75

CW207652 CW Francis Reserve - Storage office Matassa Property Services Limited 27/10/2023 97,365.00

CW207662 CW Francis Reserve - Community Office Matassa Property Services Limited 27/10/2023 125,837.00

CW207247 CW Whitford Community Hall Project Cassidy Construction Limited 30/10/2023 276,131.00

CW206062 CW Forest Outcome Monitoring LGM Ltd 30/10/2023 51,450.00

CW196251 CW Open Sanctuary Stoat and Cat detection Beeco Limited 30/10/2023 90,000.00

CW208139 CW Piha Ecological Weed Control 2023-24 NZ Enviro Limited 30/10/2023 125,655.32

CW207766 CW Glendowie Community Centre refurbishment Ventia NZ Limited 30/10/2023 98,739.72

CW204065 CW Manukau Sports Bowl Sports Lights Coll Electrical Ltd 30/10/2023 178,723.00

CW208139 CW Piha Ecological Weed Control 2023-24 NZ Enviro Limited 30/10/2023 125,655.32

CW207540 CW Track Maintenance Waitakere Ranges EBCL Emerson Building and Construction Limited 30/10/2023 130,000.00

CW207603 CW WIWQIP - Haverstock Model update and high-level Wastewater options Hydraulic Analysis Limited 30/10/2023 108,970.00

CW208162 CW P02b Risk Mitigation Options Reports - Karekare CMW Geotechnical NZ Limited 30/10/2023 135,250.00

CW207744 CW Western spring pathway City Care Limited 30/10/2023 195,943.89

CW207831 CW Muriwai Ecological Weed Control 2023-24 Rahopara Parks and Gardens 30/10/2023 119,012.43

CW207846 CW McLennan Park â€“ Replace gas hot water system and Sewage City Care Limited 30/10/2023 92,471.79

CW207831 CW Muriwai Ecological Weed Control 2023-24 Rahopara Parks and Gardens 30/10/2023 119,012.43

CW208057 CW Massey Park - Toilet Block Renewal City Care Limited 30/10/2023 174,729.94

CW207491 CW Three Kings Reserve Platform and Grandstand Renewal Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 30/10/2023 136,824.97

CW207962 CW - Sister Rene Shadbolt Park - renew sports field 1 Recreational Services Limited (902659) 30/10/2023 421,111.04

CW207401 CW Te Matariki Clendon Community Centre and Library - comprehensive renewal TSE Auckland Limited t/a TSE 30/10/2023 77,960.00

CW207849 CW Wattle Farm Ponds Toilet – Block Renewal City Care Limited 31/10/2023 184,209.52

CW207868 CW DHI IT Services Agreement FY23-25 DHI Water And Environment Limited 31/10/2023 127,862.00

4 of 4


